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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 2741
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19/03/2021
IMPLEMENTATION OF PM-KISAN YOJANA
2741. Ms. Saroj Pandey :

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of farmers belonging to Chhattisgarh, Odisha, Jharkhand and Maharashtra who have benefitted under the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi Yojana (PM-KISAN);

(b) whether there exists many such farmers who have completed all the paperwork during registration but are not getting the benefit under the said scheme; and

(©) it o, the details thercof?
ANSWER
(a): The following table gives the number of farmers who have benefitted under the Pradhan

Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi Yojana (PM-KISAN) in the States of Chhattisgarh, Odisha, Jharkhand and Maharashtra as on 16.03.2021.

State Number of farmers benefitted
under PM-KISAN
Chhattisgarh 31,38,563
Odisha 37,19.217
Jharkhand 25,69,968
Maharashtra 1,09.89.067

(b)and (¢): PM-KISAN is a continuous and ongoing Scheme, in which the financial benefits are transferred to the bank accounts of the identified beneficiaries as and when their correct and verified data is uploaded by the concerned States/UTs on PM-KISAN web-portal. The data of beneficiaries so uploaded by them undergoes a multi-level verification and validation by various concermned agencies, including the banks, and only then the amount is released into the bank accounts of the beneficiaries.
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